| NATIONAL Assessment Centr  | e Corvices                            | ; Jan/05] · 🗡       | MAY LOSOST   | 402                       |           |         |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------------|-----------|---------|
| Date to 20 20 20 12 CT   | Joh description                       | 122(122)            | Date & Tima Compl  | etod I                    | Done by   |         |
| REING NEW MORE MOUNTED TO  | SAS e-filing                          | 11/                 |  |                           |           |         |
| Veh No: (14 6006 S.  | E-mail (within Shra                   | , AIC 2brs)         | 12   |                           |           |         |
| 10 10 2  | i-Motor Claim                         |                     | 1  |                           | 7         |         |
| DOY 30/06/30/8 4 15:91   | i-Motor W/O (v                        |                     | 199 4hra)  |                           |           | 130000  |
| OD THE PENCHANCE   | I-Photo Upload                        |                     | 1.3  |                           |           |         |
|  | Assessment/Surv                       |                     |  |                           |           |         |
| TP Insurer   | Ass't Report by I                     | Fax / Hand to       | Owner/Wksp   |                           |           |         |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (   |                                       |                     | Tel:   | Fax:                      | 75.145.46 | )       |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: V  | 3 1378                                | , INC (             | ) / Non-INC (  | )                         | -25 -2    |         |
| Owner / Driver: (  |                                       |                     | Tcl:   |                           | )         |         |
| C=2-24 minute in [6] = 2m=-514, = 40   | eriod: (                              | )                   | Cover Type: (  |                           | )         |         |
| Confirmed by : (   |                                       | Date:               | Time:  |                           | )         |         |
| Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)   | [Note-Est. Status (W                  | O): N: 0-2          | 0%; P: 21-79%.   | F: 80-100%]               |           |         |
| Year of Registration: ( )  | Warranty: YES (                       | )/NO(               | )  |                           |           |         |
| Excess (\$ ) Loading: \$1,   | 000()/\$2,000(                        | )                   | Part of the second   |                           |           |         |
| General Remarks  | ····································· |                     | a capale eleke   | Sales Services            |           |         |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's int   |                                       | idential & St       | rictly NO refer of re  | pairer.                   |           |         |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu   | rer URGENTLY.                         |                     |  | 22200-                    |           |         |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoi   | ce: YES ( ) / No                      | );()C               | Towing Co: (   |                           |           |         |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions | ( ) \$3000] ( )                       |                     | Military Dec. 21 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2                     |                           | i saise . |         |
| X181804041   |                                       | FF CC 8850 F850     | reparation Checkl  | ist                       | Ant (\$)  | Amt (5) |
| Claimant's Particulars :-  |                                       | 2) DA : Dame        | ige Assessment (\$100);  | INC (\$80)<br>\$40/\$45   |           |         |
| Driver/Owner:  |                                       | 3) TF : Towin       | v-Through Survey   | \$120                     |           |         |
| Contact No:  |                                       | C. UT - Follow      | w-Through Survey (Resur  | voy) \$30<br>10 Jan 2005) |           |         |
|  |                                       |                     | spection   | \$75                      |           |         |
| Damäged Portion:   |                                       | 8) NTUC Ad          | DA + SMRT Survey<br>ditional Servicus                                    |                           |           |         |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  | 15                                    | * 146 : Rope        | tesy Car / Tpt Allowance<br>ir Co-acdination                             | \$1<br>310<br>52          |           |         |
| Auditors' Comments :-  |                                       | *N8: DV<br>TP (N11) | Repair Inspection<br>Collect Excess Coordina<br>: TP (Non INC) against I | tion \$                   | 5         |         |
| Cat. 1:  |                                       | 9) N12: Idio        |  | Fee Charged               |           | MAT     |
| Cat. 2 / 3:  | nt, 2 / 3.                            |                     |  | ee Charged                | . 1.554   | 1       |

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver. 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| N. H. S. C. C. L. D. Barrell B. Strick of  | ACCIDENT STATEMENT                     |
|--|--|
| Date Of Report   | 25/06/2018 12:06                       |
|  | 22/06/2018 12:30                       |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | WOODLANDS CAUSEWAY TOWARDS JOHOR BAHRU |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE                              |
| De la company de | ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE                  |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SLU6006S                               |
| Insured/Policyholder   |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | WILSON PANG KONG CHUN                  |
| NRIC No  | S7778352J                              |
| Email Address  | WPKC77@YAHOO.COM                       |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-91552175                   |
| Alternative Phone No   | OTHERS-91552175                        |
| Vehicle Particulars  |  |
| Manufacturer   | HYUNDAI                                |
| Model  | TUCSON                                 |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a<br>time of accident   | t PRIVATE USE                          |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?   | YES                                    |
| If No, Please state action to be taken   |  |
| Vehicle Category   | PRIVATE CAR                            |
| Insurance Company  | 170                                    |
| Name of Insurance Company  | MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.   |
| Type Of Coverage   | COMPREHENSIVE                          |
| Fleet Policy   | NO                                     |
| Policy Number  | A 29059935 QMY                         |
| Cover Note Number  |  |
| Driver   |  |
| Name of Driver   | WILSON PANG KONG CHUN                  |
| NRIC No  | S7778352J                              |
| Date Of Birth  | 29/11/1977                             |
| Occupation   | INDOOR                                 |
| Date Of Driving Pass   | 27/02/2007                             |
| Driving Experience   | 11 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS                  |
| Gender   | MALE                                   |
| Mobile Number  | (LOCAL) +65-91552175                   |
| Fax Number   | OTUEDS 01552175                        |
|  | OTUCOS 01557175                        |

OTHERS-91552175

WPKC77@YAHOO,COM

Address

99 MARSHALL ROAD

#05-03

Postcode

424894

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number

VS1378 (PRIVATE CAR)

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

QUEENSTOWN N.P.C

ROAD: 3 QUEENSWAY #01-03 , POSTCODE: 149073 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

Police Station Address

TEL NO: 1800-4719999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND POLICE REPORT T/20180625/2016

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

VS1378

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA HRV

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

STEVEN CHECK

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91148088

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 23

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SJW5972Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

BMW 730

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category

SARA.M

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91080447

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

3: Ux Km

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

2 Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

| SKETCH PLAN                            | WOODLAND CAUSKWAY TOWARDR (JR)   |
|--|--|
| METOTT DAY                             |  |
|  |  |
| A) SLU GODE                            | SC III   |
| B) VS 1318                             |  |
| c) SJW 59                              |  |
| 0, 00, 01                              |  |
|  |  |
| DESCRIBE CIRCUMST                      | TANCES OF THE ACCIDENT   |
| THE precion                            | NT HAPPENTO PER LODOURNOS CAURI WAY FINGARA  |
| I ALLIDAN                              | The state of the s |
| IN FRONT                               | OF ME AND THE HENDE CAR EINISK   |
| HIT AND                                | THER CAR (SJW 5977 Y) IN FRONT OF HIM.   |
|  | HPU US 1878 WAS DAMAGEN IN FRONT   |
| a Brock                                |  |
| 100 100 100 100 100                    | MEHRO AT BUMPER.   |
| MY CMZ                                 | ( fin 6006 S) WAS DAMACITO AT THE  |
| PRONT                                  |  |
| 201166                                 | Rupor 7 720 8 10625/2016   |
| FOLICE                                 | rapore 1 (1/10 2005) 200   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  | . S  |
| DECLARATION  I/We declare the fore     | egoing particulars are true in every respect.  |
| 01                                     | Ra n Jackout   |
| hac.                                   | Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature   |
| Policyholder s Signatur<br>Date & Time | (If driver is not the policyholder)  |
| 25/26/20                               | Date & Time: NRIC/FIN No.: NRIC/FIN No.:   |
| g. yx k                                | m 9:4 & Dm   |





Report No. T/20180625/2016

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

| Date/Time Report Made:<br>25/06/2018 10:27                  |              |                           | Vide Report No.:                              | Station Diary No.          |  |
|---|--------------|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|--|
| Informar  | nt's Particu | lars                      |   |                            |  |
| Name of   | Informant:   |                           | Address:<br>99 MARSHALL ROAD #05-03           | SINGAPORE 424894           |  |
| WILSON PANG KONG CHUN ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7778352J |              |                           | Contact No.:<br>Home/Office: Mobile: 91552175 |                            |  |
| Nationality:<br>MALAYSIAN                                   |              | 9(                        | Email:  |                            |  |
| Sex: Age: Date of Birth:                                    |              | Date of Birth: 29/11/1977 | Type of Informant: Driver                     |                            |  |
| Race: Chinese Occupation: OTHERS                            |              |                           | Language:                                     | Institution / School Name: |  |
|   |              |                           | Driving Licence Information:<br>Class: 2B,3   | Date of Expiry:            |  |

| eneral Inform        | mation of the Accide           | Drink            | Date/Time of               | Type of Location                       |  |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Type of<br>Accident: | Non-Injury                     | Drive:           | Accident: 22/06/2018 12:30 | F-18                                   |  |
|                      | S CENTRE ROAD  S CHECKPOINT TO | WARDS JB         |                            |  |  |
| WOODLAND<br>Weather: | S CHECKPOINT TO                | Road Surface:    |                            | toad Speed Limit:                      |  |
| Traffic Flow:        |                                | Traffic Control: | Ta.                        | Traffic Volume:                        |  |
| Type of Colli        | sion:                          |                  | a                          | Anyone conveyed by<br>ambulance:<br>No |  |

| Details of Ve |      |      | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
|---------------|------|------|-------|-------|-----------|-----------------|
| Vehicle No.   | Туре | Make | Model | COIO  | Slightly  | 0               |
| SJW5972Y      | Car  |      |       |       | Damaged   |                 |
|               |      |      |       |       | Slightly  | 0               |
| SLU6006S      | Car  |      |       |       | Damaged   |                 |
|               |      |      |       |       | Slightly  | 0               |
| VS1378        | Car  |      |       |       | Damaged   | 100             |

| Details of Person Involved      |                                |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No     | List State Commission          |
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |





Report No. T/20180625/2016

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073

Tel No: 1800-4719999

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

|                   |   |          |             | ID: No                                | 1        | VIL   |
|-------------------|---|----------|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------|---|
| lame              | SARA.M  |          |             | ID No.                                |          | VIL   |
|                   |   |          | Contact     | No.                                   | 91080447 |   |
| Related Vehicle   | NIL   | NIL .    |             | Jonitado                              |          | CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF |
| 9690000000        |   |          |             | Class o                               |          | Class: NIL  |
| Hospital/Clinic   | NIL -   |          |             | Licence &<br>Expiry Date              |          | Date of Expiry: NIL   |
|                   | ****  |          | Date Disch  | narge                                 | NIL      |   |
| Date Treatment    | NIL = ====                                    |          |             |                                       |          |   |
| No. of Days gran  | ted Medical Leave                             | 1112     | 0/2021 3311 |                                       |          |   |
| Driver            | WILSON PANG KO                                | NG CHUN  |             | ID No.                                |          | S7778352J   |
| Name              | WILSON PANG RO                                | 10.01.01 |             |                                       |          |   |
| The second second | KIII  |          | Contact No. |                                       | 91552175 |   |
| Related Vehicle   | related Vehicle NIL                           |          |             | 1                                     |          |   |
| Hospital/Clinic   | NIL   |          |             | Class<br>Driving<br>Licence<br>Expiry | e &      | Class: 2B,3<br>Date of Expiry: NIL  |
|                   |   |          | Date Disc   | -                                     | NIL      |   |
| Date Treatment    | atment   NIL                                  |          |             |                                       |          |   |
| No. of Days gra   | nted Medical Leave                            | INIL     |             |                                       | 1        | ENERGIE PER LE  |
| Driver            |   |          |             | ID No                                 | N/       | NIL   |
| Name              | STEVEN CHECK                                  |          |             | 1450E-15                              |          |   |
|                   | 1   |          |             | Conta                                 | act No   | 91148088  |
| Related Vehicle   | NIL   |          |             |                                       |          |   |
| Hospital/Clinic   | Hospital/Clinic NIL                           |          |             | Class of<br>Driving<br>Licence &      |          | Class: NIL<br>Date of Expiry: NIL   |
|                   |   |          |             | Expir                                 | y Date   |   |
|                   | 4 MII   |          |             | scharge                               |          |   |
| Date Treatmen     | NIL Date Dis<br>nted Medical Leave NIL Degree |          |             |                                       |          |   |

On 22.06.2018 at about about 1230 HRS, I was driving in the middle lane at the Causeway heading towards Woodlands Customs to JB. It was a heavy traffic and I was feeling sleepy. As such, I had hit the accelerator pedal instead of the break pedal. This has caused me to hit the front vehicle in front of me, VS1378. The impact has left my vehicle, SLU6006S, a dent and scratches on the front portion of my car and a dent on VS1378's rear portion of the car.

VS1378 was not able to brake on time thus hitting onto another vehicle at the front, SJW5972Y. I am unsure of the damages caused between the two vehicles.

I wish to state that nobody was injured during the incident. There was a delay in lodging a police report as I was entering JB and had only returned back to Singapore 24.06.2018





Report No. T/20180625/2016

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073

Tel No: 1800-4719999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Report No. T/20180625/2016

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

SIGNATURE

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / Sgt 2 NUR AIIN BINTE JAAIS                     | Signature Of Informant:     |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter:<br>Not applicable   | Date/Time: 25/06/2018 10:27 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case:<br>TP / GIA /<br>Staff Sgt TANG SIEW PING<br>Contact No.: 65476430 | Classification Of Case:     |
| Authentication Stamp  |                             |

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ( 6)                   | PENT DATE: (22,06, 3018) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (12:30)(HH:MM)  |
|------------------------|--|
| ACCID                  | ENT DATE:  |
| LOCAT                  | ION: WOODLANDS CANFILLAY, SINGAPORE  |
|                        |  |
| 1.                     | ONEHICLE NUMBER: SLA 6006 S  |
|                        | MSIG   |
|                        | CIPOLICY NUMBER: A 398 5 9935 QMY  |
|                        | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O |
|                        | e)MAKE & MODEL: HTML   |
|                        | GITTPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPY / SAMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  |
|                        | LAURE COST OF LICINIC AT A CONTENT LIMITED   |
|                        | THE CONTRACT A MAJORITY LINE FOR TO REDUCE AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY O |
|                        | IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING   |
| 2.                     | INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  |
|                        | AJNAME CONTACT: 1138 7119  |
|                        | CIADDRESS: TI WATER HILL   |
| to 100                 | * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER   |
|                        | 12년 전화 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |
| Aho of bassonds        | QINAME: (AT AISO OFF)  |
| Clincluding driver     | b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:   |
| (T)                    | c)ADDRESS:   |
| *                      | d)DATE OF BIRTH: (25 / 11 / 191) (DD/MM/YYYY)  |
| 1,5                    | eloccupation: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)   |
|                        | DATE OF DRIVING PASS   |
|                        |  |
| 5                      | - INVENTHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / KAINING / OTTERS   |
|                        | BIRDAD SURFACE: (DRY / WEI / OTHERS  |
| · 6                    | WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)   |
| ₹.                     | IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION.   |
| 8                      | MODEL: FORM  |
| at his of passinger    |  |
| i, littlisting side to | CI NKB /FIN/ FAGGI GIVI  |
| 1 3                    |  |
| Aries el rettame       | A) VERICLE NUMBER  |
| The facilities of the  | e) DRIVER'S NAME: SARA M CONTACT: +65 9108 0447  |
| 1                      | The second of the contract of  |
| marker !               |  |
|                        | 1 75 7   |

email = wpkc77@yahoo.com

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

IDENTITY CARD NO. S7778352J



WILSON PANG KONG CHUN



CHINESE Date of Bern

Country of Sleth MALAYSIA

29-11-1977 M

37778567

8451613



S7778352J

MALAYSIAN

24-04-2002

99 MARSHALL ROAD #05-03 SINGAPORE 424894

NRIC No: \$7778352J

Date: 17/10/2012 No: 7191318

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES:

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENSE

\$7778352J

WILSON PANG KONG CHUN

5rt Date: 29 Nov 1977 um Dam 27 Feb 2007

Class 2B Motorcycles =< 200 cc 27 Feb 2007
Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passangers, exclusive 27 Feb 2007
of the driver; and a ther motor vehicles =< 2500kg

Ucence No: 57778352.1

NP 428A



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

## Certificate of Insurance

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) PULLES 1998 EDITION (PERUSU) OF SINGAPORE

THOSE PROTOR OF THIRD PARTY DISK AND COMPENSATION PULLES 1998 EDITION (PERUSU) OF SINGAPORE

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

MOTOR MAX PLUS Comprehensive

Individual Ownership

Form M.X.1

Certificate No. A 29059935 QMY

Excess: SGD750

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SLU6006S

2. Name of Policyholder

Wilson Pang Kong Chun

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 11/12/2017
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 10/12/2018
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. Policyholder's business.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle, if for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer